503354157 06/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3400778

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| INNOVATIONAL HOLDINGS LLC | 12/05/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INNOVATIONAL HOLDINGS LLC | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | C/O MEDICAL PRODUCT INNOVATION, INC. | |
| Internal Address: | 199 TECHNOLOGY DR., SUITE 105 | |
| City: | IRVINE | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92618 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11069423 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800 Email: ykase@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2902

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 20590.0026USU1 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RYAN D. SHARP |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ryan D. Sharp/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/17/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

503354157

source=Address_Information#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035937 FRAME: 0249

Previous Address:

INNOVATIONAL HOLDINGS LLC

1 JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

New Address:

INNOVATIONAL HOLDINGS LLC C/O MEDICAL PRODUCT INNOVATION, INC. 199 TECHNOLOGY DR., SUITE 105 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

Date of Change:

December 5, 2014

RECORDED: 06/17/2015

PATENT REEL: 035937 FRAME: 0250